FORM PTO-15

03-24-1999

EET

09/194127 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11-23-68

100993834

PTO/SGI Nacid as Nov 1998

thereof.	rease record the attached original documents of copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masaaki KOHNO, Kunio FUKUDA, Kazuhide ISHII, Susumu SATOH, Hiroshi YAGINUMA & Takumi UJIRO.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kawasaki Steel Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [IYes [X] No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075, JAPAN
(x) Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: November 10, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: November 10, 1998	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:one
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/01/1996 ington, VA 22202 FC:581 40.00 Op	8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document.
Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	November 23, 1998 Signature November 23, 1998
V	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

PATENT REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

•		zuhide Ishii, Susumu Satoh, Hiroshi Ya
and rakumi Ujiro, a	II Citizens of Japan	
ha_ve invented certain new	and useful improvements in .	Cr-CONTAINING, HOT-ROLLED STEEL
STRIPS AND METHOD FOR P	RODUCING THEM	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
for which(I	we_are_about_to_make /we have made—or am/are about	to make)
Patent of the United States of	•	
AND WHEREAS, Kawa	asaki Steel Corporation	, a corporation of Japan with its principal
offices being located at 1-28	3, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, (Thuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075 Japan
desirous of acquiring an inte	rest therein and in the Let	ters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
·	e it known by all whom it	may concern, that for and in consideration of
the sum of		1,00 Dollars (\$)
		nowledged the undersigned
		•
have assigned, sold, and set of Kawasaki Steel Corpora	. 4 4	hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
*	righ	t, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
able	town Potent therefore said in	vention, application and Letters Patent to be
		ation
		legal representatives, to the full end of the term
		entirely as the same would have been held by
us had this assignmer	nt and sale not been made.	
	REOF,we hereunto set _	our hands and affix _our seals at
Chiba, Japan	this 10th day of	November , A.D. 19 98
	Masaaki Kohno	Masaahi Kolino (Inventor's full Signature)
		(Inventor's full Signature)
	Kunio Fukuda	(Inventor's full Signature)Kunic_Fukuda
	Kunio Fukuda Kazuhide Ishii	
		_Kunio_Fukuda
	Kazuhide lshii	_ Kurio Fukuda _ Kazuhide Ishii

PATENT REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 11/23/1998